CHRISTIE’S

Fine Wines and Spirits Featuring An Extraordinary Collection of 18 and 19t Century Madeira
New York — Saturday, 8 December, 2007
Sale no: 1916 — Top Ten

Sold: $2,270,478
Lots Sold: 806 Lots Offered: 974
Exchange Rate: £ =$2.03 / €=§147

£1,118,462
Sold by Lot: 83%

€1,544,543
Sold by $: 85%

Lot

Description

Estimate (§)

Purchase
Price

Buyer

241

247

177

886

961

570

163

312

234

Scotch Superlot--729 dozen bottles

Chateau Pétrus--Vintage 1982, 1 dozen bottles

The Macallan--Vintage 1926, 1 bottle

Chateau Pétrus--Vintage 1989, 1 dozen bottles

Terrantez, Barbeito--Vintage 1795, 1 dozen bottles

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild--Vintage 1982, 10
bottles

Chateau Pétrus--Vintage 1995, 1 dozen bottles

Erté Courvoisier Cognac Collection--8 bottles

La TA4che, Domaine de l1a Romanée-Conti--
Vintage 1978, 6 bottles

Black Bowmore--Vintage 1964, 3 bottles

$70,000 - 100,000

$48,000 - 70,000

$20,000 - 30,000

$30,000 - 50,000

$30,000 - 48,000

$12,000 - 17,000

$16,000 - 24,000

$8,000 - 12,000

$18,000 - 30,000

$11,000 - 16,000

$102,000
£50,246
€69,388
$57,600
£28,374
€39,184
$54,000
£26,601
€36,735
$54,000
£26,601
€36,735
$36,000
£17,734
€24,490
$21,600
£10,640
€14,694
$19,200
£9,458
€13,061
$18,000
£8,867
€12,245
$18,000
£8,867
€12,245
$18,000
£8,867
€12,245

Anonymous

Asian Private

U.S. Private

U.S. Private

U.S. Private

Asian Private

Anonymous

U.S. Trade

U.S. Trade

U.S. Private

Please see post-sale release for Spirits section commentary

Press Contact

Rik Pike 1.212.636.2680

Date and Location of Next Sale

December 11, Amsterdam




