CHRISTIE'S Fine Wines and Spirits Featuring An Extraordinary Collection of 18th and 19th Century Madeira New York – Saturday, 8 December, 2007 Sale no: 1916 – Top Ten

Sold:	\$2,270,478	£1,118,462	€1,544,543
Lots Sold: 806	Lots Offered: 974	Sold by Lot: 83%	Sold by \$: 85%
Exchange Rate: $f_{*} = 2.03 / f_{*} = 1.47$			

Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Purchase Price	Buyer
241	Scotch Superlot729 dozen bottles	\$70,000 - 100,000	\$102,000 £50,246 €69,388	Anonymous
247	Château PétrusVintage 1982, 1 dozen bottles	\$48,000 - 70,000	\$57,600 £28,374 €39,184	Asian P ri vate
177	The MacallanVintage 1926, 1 bottle	\$20,000 - 30,000	\$54,000 £26,601 €36,735	U.S. Private
886	Château PétrusVintage 1989, 1 dozen bottles	\$30,000 - 50,000	\$54,000 £26,601 €36,735	U.S. Private
8	Terrantez, BarbeitoVintage 1795, 1 dozen bottles	\$30,000 - 48,000	\$36,000 £17,734 €24,490	U.S. Private
961	Château Lafite-RothschildVintage 1982, 10 bottles	\$12,000 - 17,000	\$21,600 £10,640 €14,694	Asian Private
570	Château PétrusVintage 1995, 1 dozen bottles	\$16,000 - 24,000	\$19,200 £9,458 €13,061	Anonymous
163	Erté Courvoisier Cognac Collection8 bottles	\$8,000 - 12,000	\$18,000 £8,867 €12,245	U.S. Trade
312	La Tâche, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti- Vintage 1978, 6 bottles	\$18,000 - 30,000	\$18,000 £8,867 €12,245	U.S. Trade
234	Black BowmoreVintage 1964, 3 bottles	\$11,000 - 16,000	\$18,000 £8,867 €12,245	U.S. Private

Please see post-sale release for Spirits section commentary		
Press Contact	Rik Pike 1.212.636.2680	
Date and Location of Next Sale	December 11, Amsterdam	